
OKALOOSA COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT 
Okaloosa County, Florida 

2023-2024 School Year Calendar 
 

Pre-School Planning Tuesday - Wednesday August 1- 9, 2023 

Professional Development 
Day 

Tuesday August 8, 2023 

First Day of School for 
Students 

Thursday August 10, 2023 

Labor Day Holiday Monday September 4, 2023 

End: 1st Grading Period  Friday October 6, 2023 

Teacher Work Day/ Student 
Holiday 

Monday October 9, 2023 

Veterans Day Holiday Friday November 10, 2023 

Thanksgiving Holidays Monday-Friday November 20 - 24, 2023 

End of First Semester Thursday December 21, 2023 

Winter Break Holidays Friday - Wednesday December 22 – January 3, 
2024 

Teacher Work Day/ 
Student Holiday 

Thursday January 4, 2024 

Professional Development 
Day/Student Holiday 

Friday January 5, 2024 

Martin Luther King Jr. 
Holiday 

Monday January 15, 2024 

President’s Day Holiday Monday February 19, 2024 

End: 3rd Grading Period Thursday March 14, 2024 
Spring Break Holiday Friday - Friday March 15 – 22, 2024 

Teacher Work Day/Student 
Holiday 

Monday March 25, 2024 

End of Semester/Last Day for 
Students 

Friday May 24, 2024 

Memorial Day Holiday Monday May 27, 2024 

Last Day for Teachers Thursday May 30, 2024 

 


